

বৃহস্পতিবার ১ ডিসেম্বর ২০২২



বনিফ বাত্রা

তথ্যেই অগ্রগতি



টেকিঙতে
নিভৃত জীবনযাপন
করছেন ধনকুবের
জ্যাক মা

» পৃষ্ঠা ৫

» পৃষ্ঠা ৮

১০ বছর পর আবার 'সাদলেপ আই
সেরাকর্ষ' বিচারক করা হয়েছে।

রেজি. নং: ডিএ ৬১০৮ ■ বর্ষ ১২, সংখ্যা ১৭৩

অগ্রহায়ণ ১৬, ১৪২৯ ■ জমাদিউল আউয়াল ৬, ১৪৪৪

১২ পৃষ্ঠা দাম ১২ টাকা

৬ | সূচক

বনিফ বাত্রা

বৃহস্পতিবার, ডিসেম্বর ১, ২০২২ ■ অগ্রহায়ণ ১৬, ১৪২৯



confidencecement
Trust in...

CONFIDENCE CEMENT LIMITED

Registered office : Confidence Heights, Plot-1, Lane -1, Road-2, Block-L, Halishahar H/E, Agrabad Access Road, Chattogram, Tel: 02333311471-3, 02333311475
Liaison Office : Ispahani Building (3rd floor), 14-15 Motijheel C/A., Dhaka, Tel: 02-223382431, 02-223354934

DISCLOSURE RELATING TO UN-AUDITED QUARTERLY FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER (Q1)

It is notified for information to all concerned that the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on 30/11/2022 at 3:00p.m. considered, approved and adopted the un-audited quarterly financial statements for the first quarter period (Q1) ended September 30, 2022 with the required financial indicators as presented below:

Figure in Taka

| Financial Performance | First Quarter (Q1) period ended September 30, 2022 | | | |
|--|--|--------------|--------------------------|--------------|
| | 01-07-2022 to 30-09-2022 | | 01-07-2021 to 30-09-2021 | |
| | Consolidated | Separate | Consolidated | Separate |
| Revenue | 900,280,579 | 897,077,864 | 778,338,234 | 778,338,234 |
| Gross Profit | (36,950,381) | (41,562,809) | (31,945,632) | (31,411,299) |
| Profit before Tax | 158,462,933 | 153,989,800 | 197,119,881 | 197,654,214 |
| Profit after Tax | 131,706,792 | 128,463,768 | 181,035,566 | 181,569,899 |
| Earnings Per Share (EPS) | 1.68 | 1.64 | 2.31 | 2.32 |
| Cash Flow Position | | | | |
| Net Operating Cash Flow Per Share (NOCFPS) | (2.50) | (2.47) | (3.72) | (3.76) |
| Financial Position | | | | |
| | As at 30 September 2022 | | As at 30 June 2022 | |
| | Consolidated | Separate | Consolidated | Separate |
| Net Asset Value Per Share (NAV) | 73.95 | 73.91 | 72.24 | 72.24 |

The Directors did not take any decision with regard to recommending or not recommending interim dividend for the shareholders on the basis of the said financial statements.

The details of the published quarterly financial statements for the first quarter (Q1) period ended September 30, 2022 are available on the website of the company. The address of the website is www.confidencecement.com.bd

Dated : November 30, 2022

By order of the Board

Md. Delowar Hossain, FCS
Company Secretary

THE BUSINESS STANDARD

01 December'2022, 16 Agrahayon, 1429 & 6 Jamadiul Auwal, 1444 Thursday



confidencecement
Trust in...

CONFIDENCE CEMENT LIMITED

Registered office : Confidence Heights, Plot-1, Lane -1, Road-2, Block-L, Haliashahar H/E, Agrabad Access Road, Chattogram, Tel: 02333311471-3, 02333311475
Liaison Office : Ispahani Building (3rd floor), 14-15 Motijheel C/A., Dhaka, Tel: 02-223382431, 02-223354934

DISCLOSURE RELATING TO UN-AUDITED QUARTERLY FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER (Q1)

It is notified for information to all concerned that the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on 30/11/2022 at 3:00p.m. considered, approved and adopted the un-audited quarterly financial statements for the first quarter period (Q1) ended September 30, 2022 with the required financial indicators as presented below:

Figure in Taka

| Financial Performance | First Quarter (Q1) period ended September 30, 2022 | | | |
|--|--|--------------|--------------------------|--------------|
| | 01-07-2022 to 30-09-2022 | | 01-07-2021 to 30-09-2021 | |
| | Consolidated | Separate | Consolidated | Separate |
| Revenue | 900,280,579 | 897,077,864 | 778,338,234 | 778,338,234 |
| Gross Profit | (36,950,381) | (41,562,809) | (31,945,632) | (31,411,299) |
| Profit before Tax | 158,462,933 | 153,989,800 | 197,119,881 | 197,654,214 |
| Profit after Tax | 131,706,792 | 128,463,768 | 181,035,566 | 181,569,899 |
| Earnings Per Share (EPS) | 1.68 | 1.64 | 2.31 | 2.32 |
| Cash Flow Position | | | | |
| Net Operating Cash Flow Per Share (NOCFPS) | (2.50) | (2.47) | (3.72) | (3.76) |
| Financial Position | | | | |
| | As at 30 September 2022 | | As at 30 June 2022 | |
| | Consolidated | Separate | Consolidated | Separate |
| Net Asset Value Per Share (NAV) | 73.95 | 73.91 | 72.24 | 72.24 |

The Directors did not take any decision with regard to recommending or not recommending interim dividend for the shareholders on the basis of the said financial statements.

The details of the published quarterly financial statements for the first quarter (Q1) period ended September 30, 2022 are available on the website of the company. The address of the website is www.confidencecement.com.bd

Dated : November 30, 2022

By order of the Board

Md. Delowar Hossain, FCS
Company Secretary



30 November'2022, 15 Aghrayon, 1429 & 5 Jamadiul Auwal, 1444 Wednesday



confidencecement
Trust in...

CONFIDENCE CEMENT LIMITED

Registered office : Confidence Heights, Plot-1, Lane -1, Road-2, Block-L, Haliashahar H/E, Agrabad Access Road, Chattogram, Tel: 02333311471-3, 02333311475
Liaison Office : Ispahani Building (3rd floor), 14-15 Motijheel C/A., Dhaka, Tel: 02-223382431, 02-223354934

DISCLOSURE RELATING TO UN-AUDITED QUARTERLY FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER (Q1)

It is notified for information to all concerned that the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on 30/11/2022 at 3:00p.m. considered, approved and adopted the un-audited quarterly financial statements for the first quarter period (Q1) ended September 30, 2022 with the required financial indicators as presented below:

Figure in Taka

| Financial Performance | First Quarter (Q1) period ended September 30, 2022 | | | |
|--|--|--------------|--------------------------|--------------|
| | 01-07-2022 to 30-09-2022 | | 01-07-2021 to 30-09-2021 | |
| | Consolidated | Separate | Consolidated | Separate |
| Revenue | 900,280,579 | 897,077,864 | 778,338,234 | 778,338,234 |
| Gross Profit | (36,950,381) | (41,562,809) | (31,945,632) | (31,411,299) |
| Profit before Tax | 158,462,933 | 153,989,800 | 197,119,881 | 197,654,214 |
| Profit after Tax | 131,706,792 | 128,463,768 | 181,035,566 | 181,569,899 |
| Earnings Per Share (EPS) | 1.68 | 1.64 | 2.31 | 2.32 |
| Cash Flow Position | | | | |
| Net Operating Cash Flow Per Share (NOCFPS) | (2.50) | (2.47) | (3.72) | (3.76) |
| Financial Position | | | | |
| | As at 30 September 2022 | | As at 30 June 2022 | |
| | Consolidated | Separate | Consolidated | Separate |
| Net Asset Value Per Share (NAV) | 73.95 | 73.91 | 72.24 | 72.24 |

The Directors did not take any decision with regard to recommending or not recommending interim dividend for the shareholders on the basis of the said financial statements.

The details of the published quarterly financial statements for the first quarter (Q1) period ended September 30, 2022 are available on the website of the company. The address of the website is www.confidencecement.com.bd

Dated : November 30, 2022

By order of the Board

Md. Delowar Hossain, FCS
Company Secretary